## Scott County Administration Purchasing Division 600 West Fourth Street, Davenport, Iowa 52801-1030

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Scott County Requisition No. 19407 Bidders need to complete and submit this form.

Submiss	sion Date 10/12/2018 10:00 am	
Qty		
	Scott County is seeking: SolarWinds maintenance contract	
	renewals for a period of 1 and 3 years	
Vendor must be an authorized SolarWinds reseller.		
	Submit responses to www.publicpurchase.com	
20	SolarWinds DameWare Remote Support [formerly DameWare NT Utilities] Per Technician License (15 or more user price) - Annual Maintenance Renewal	
	18246 – SolarWinds DNTU	
1	SolarWinds Server & Application Monitor AL700 (up to 700 monitors) – Annual Maintenance Renewal 18219 – SolarWinds Orion SAM	
2	SolarWinds Engineer's Toolset Per Seat License - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18182 - SolarWinds Engineer's Toolset	
1	SolarWinds Log & Event Manager LEM250 (up to 250 nodes) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18394 – SolarWinds LEM	
1	SolarWinds Storage Manager powered by Profiler STM500 (up to 500 Disks) – Annual Maintenance Renewal 18318 – SolarWinds Storage Manager	
1	SolarWinds IP Address Manager IP4000 (up to 4096 IPs) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18193 - SolarWinds Orion IPAM	
1	SolarWinds Network Performance Monitor SLX (unlimited elements- Standard Polling Throughput) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18209 - SolarWinds Orion NPM	
1	SolarWinds Network Configuration Manager DL50 (up to 50 nodes) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18197 - SolarWinds Orion NCM	
1	SolarWinds Virtualization Manager VM16 (up to 16 sockets) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18372 – SolarWinds Virtualization Manager	
1	SolarWinds Patch Manager PM1000 (up to 1000 nodes) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 17242 – SolarWinds Patch Manager	
1	SolarWinds User Device Tracker UT5000 (up to 5000 ports) - Annual Maintenance Renewal 18264 – SolarWinds UDT	

Delivery Included, price quotation good for 60 days
From time to time it may be necessary to change or modify a request for purchase. If you have received this request from any other source other than direct fax or email from Scott County, it is your responsibility to check for updates and/or changes to the request. If you would like to receive automatic updates please register your company in our vendor data base by using our website, <a href="https://www.scottcountyiowa.com">www.scottcountyiowa.com</a>

Scott County reserves the right to accept the bid from the lowest responsible bidder.

Quote submitted by:	Released by: (Scott County Use Only)
Name	<u> </u>
	Date: 9/26/2018
Title	Time: 4:00 pm
Company	
	PLEASE NOTE:
Date	Bidders <u>must</u> provide an estimated delivery date in their bid response!
<b>Company Contact</b>	Phone:
Information:	
	E M - 11.

E-Mail: 
"By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within the State of Iowa."